7133LA55PFI Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number 7133LA55PFI-DG
Manufacturer Renesas Electronics Corporation
Manufacturer Product Number 7133LA55PFI
Description IC SRAM 32KBIT PARALLEL 100TQFP
Detailed Description SRAM - Dual Port, Asynchronous Memory IC 32Kbit
 Parallel 55 ns 100-TQFP (14x14)

A
G(2) Green
A
Blank
8
Tube or Tray
Tape and Reel
Orderable Part Information
Speed
(ns) Orderable Part ID Pkg.
Code
Pkg.
Type
Temp.
Grade
20 7133SA20G GU68 PGA C
25 7133SA25G GU68 PGA C
35 7133SA35FB FP68 FPACK M
7133SA35G GU68 PGA C
7133SA35GB GU68 PGA M
7133SA35PFG PNG100 TQFP C
7133SA35PFG8 PNG100 TQFP C
45 7133SA45G GU68 PGA C
55 7133SA55FB FP68 FPACK M
7133SA55G GU68 PGA C
7133SA55GB GU68 PGA M
70 7133SA70G GU68 PGA C
7133SA70GB GU68 PGA M
90 7133SA90G GU68 PGA C
7133SA90GB GU68 PGA M
    Note that information regarding recently obsoleted parts are included in this datasheet for customer convenience.
Speed
(ns) Orderable Part ID Pkg.
Code
Pkg.
Type
Temp.
Grade
20 7133LA20G GU68 PGA C
7133LA20JG PLG68 PLCC C
7133LA20JG8 PLG68 PLCC C
7133LA20PFG PNG100 TQFP C
7133LA20PFG8 PNG100 TQFP C
25 7133LA25G GU68 PGA C
7133LA25JGI PLG68 PLCC I
7133LA25JGI8 PLG68 PLCC I
7133LA25PFGI PNG100 TQFP I
7133LA25PFGI8 PNG100 TQFP I
35 7133LA35FB FP68 FPACK M
7133LA35G GU68 PGA C
7133LA35GB GU68 PGA M
45 7133LA45G GU68 PGA C
55 7133LA55FB FP68 FPACK M
7133LA55G GU68 PGA C
7133LA55GB GU68 PGA M
70 7133LA70G GU68 PGA C
7133LA70GB GU68 PGA M
90 7133LA90G GU68 PGA C
7133LA90GB GU68 PGA M
7133LA55PFI Renesas Electronics Corporation IC SRAM 32KBIT PARALLEL 100TQFP
           6.42
7133SA/LA, 7143SA/LA

Page 5 DC Electrical parameters–changed wording from "open" to "disabled"
01/31/06: Page 1 Added green availability to features
Page 16 Added green indicator for ordering information
10/21/08: Page 16 Removed "IDT" from orderable part number
01/16/13: Page 1, 5, 7, 9 &10 Removed Military 25ns & 45ns & Industrial 35ns speed grades from Features and  from the headers of the
MIL & IND of the DC Chars and AC Chars tables to indicate this change
Page 5 Removed the Typ & Max values for the MIL & IND temp range from the 7133x45 and 7143x45 speed grade
offering from the DC Chars tables to indicate this change, see table 07b
Page 4 Removed annotation for footnote 3 in the Absolute Maximum Ratings table
Page 8 &  9 Typo/correction
Page 16 Added T& R indicator to and removed Military 25ns & 45ns & Industrial 35ns speed
grades from the ordering information
Product Discontinuation Notice - PDN# SP-17-02
 Last time buy expires June 15, 2018
 Page 1 & 16 Deleted obsolete Industrial speed 55ns
 Page 2 Rotated PLG68 PLCC and PNG100 TQFP pin configurations to accurately
 reflect pin 1 orientation
 Page 16 Added Orderable Part Information
 Pages 1-19 Rebranded as Renesas datasheet
 Page 2 Rotated FP68 Flatpack pin configuration to accurately reflect pin 1 orientation
Orderable Part Information (con't)
Speed
(ns) Orderable Part ID Pkg.
Code
Pkg.
Type
Temp.
Grade
20 7143LA20G GU68 PGA C
7143LA20JG PLG68 PLCC C
7143LA20JG8 PLG68 PLCC C
25 7143LA25G GU68 PGA C
35 7143LA35FB FP68 FPACK M
7143LA35G GU68 PGA C
7143LA35GB GU68 PGA M
55 7143LA55G GU68 PGA C
7143LA55GB GU68 PGA M
70 7143LA70GB GU68 PGA M
90 7143LA90GB GU68 PGA M
Speed
(ns) Orderable Part ID Pkg.
Code
Pkg.
Type
Temp.
Grade
20 7143SA20G GU68 PGA C
25 7143SA25G GU68 PGA C
35 7143SA35FB FP68 FPACK M
7143SA35G GU68 PGA C
7143SA35GB GU68 PGA M
55 7143SA55G GU68 PGA C
7143SA55GB GU68 PGA M
70 7143SA70GB GU68 PGA M
90 7143SA90GB GU68 PGA M
08/13/19:
06/16/21:
7133LA55PFI Renesas Electronics Corporation IC SRAM 32KBIT PARALLEL 100TQFP
Corporate Headquarters